Docket No.: 010440-US 03-14-2006 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings → → Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Gesellschaft fuer Spezialfolien-Entwicklung m.b.H. Name. TGZ Bitterfeld-Wolfen GmbH. Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ChemiePark Bitterfeld-W 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Areal A - Andresenstrasse 1a ☐ Merger D-06766 Wolfen, Germany ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name State: ZIP: □ Other Execution Date: 15 February 2006 X No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 6,512,108 03/10/2006 DBYRNE 00000030 6512108 40.00 OP 01 FC:8021 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Law Offices of Karl Hormann 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: P.O. Box 381516

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

State: MA ZIP: 02238

 Statement and signature.
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

or the original document.

City: Cambridge

Karl Hormann

Kurkuon

3 March 2006

Name of Person Signing

Signature

2

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

We, Gesellschaft fuer Spezialfolien-Entwicklung m.b.H. of D-06766 Wolfen, Germany

being the assignees, by virtue of an assignment recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 011570 and Frame 0657 on 27 February 2001, from Rotraut Albrecht, Silvio Boettcher, Gernod Haerter, Peter Pawlak, Erich Heinrich Schwartze und Heike Zuleg of a certain invention for

## Fat Impervious Foils and Coatings

as fully set forth and described in Letters Patent of the United States of America, No. 6,512,108 issued 28 January 2003, being the owners of all right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent and in and to the invention described therein, free from any other assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable, herein assigned, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over unto

> TGZ Bitterfeld-Wolfen GmbH. ChemiePark Bitterfeld-Wolfen Areal A - Andresenstrasse 1a D-06766 Wolfen, Germany

all right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent and in and to the said invention, in and for all countries.

AND We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further cost to us and without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments which may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignee the full enjoyment of the right and properties herein conveyed and intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have caused an officer of our company to set hereunto set his hand and affix his seal this 15<sup>th</sup>day of February 2005. 2006

by: Erich Heinrich Schwartze

Title: Liquidator

Gesellschaft fuer Spezialfolien-Entwicklung m.b.H..

Industriepark Wolfen / Thalheim

Kunstseidestrasse D-06766 Wolfen

Germany

-Page 1 of 1-

Attorney Docket 010440-US

REEL: 017606 FRAME: 0773

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/09/2006